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CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

This Contract Amendment No. 3 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services
(“Amendment No. 3”) is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision
of the State of Texas, (the "County") and HNTB Corporation (the “Engineer”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer previously executed that certain Contract for
Engineering Services (the “Contract”), being dated effective December 17, 2019, wherein
Engineer agreed to perform certain professional engineering services in connection with the
2019 Road Bond Program (“Project”);

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to supplement, modify and amend the Contract in
accordance with the provisions thereof.
AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the
Contract is supplemented, amended and modified as follows:
L Amendment to Exhibit C - Rate Schedule
County and Engineer hereby agree the Rate Schedule attached hereto as Attachment 1 shall
supplant and replace the current Rate Schedule and become effective as of the last party’s
execution below.
IL. Terms of Contract Control and Extent of Amendment No. 3
All other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not

been specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force
and effect.
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III. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this
Amendment No. 3, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s
execution below.

Engineer: COUNTY:

HNTB Corporation Williamson County, Texas
DocuSigned by:} .

By: }7;/! ;c* 7./7{2/25 ) By ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%
6DAAO31B3BF74CA...

Printed Name: Daniel J. Kellerman, P.E. Printed Name:

Title:  Vice President Title:

Sep 15,2021

Date: September 9 , 2021 Date: , 20




DocuSign Envelope ID: 13B7E3BB-4C94-45FC-898A-AB312B72D141

HNTB

Attachment 1

RATE SCHEDULE

HNTB Corporation

Classification

Principal

Sr. Financial Advisor

Sr. Project Advisor

Project Advisor

Sr. Project Manager

Project Manager

Deputy Project Manager

Sr. Engineer

Project Engineer

Design Engineer

EIT

Sr. CADD Technician

CADD Technician

Principal Planner

Sr. Environmental Specialist
Environmental Specialist

Sr. Environmental Planner
Environmental Planner

Sr. GIS Analyst

GIS Analyst

Sr. Public Involvement Representative
Public Involvement Representative
Sr. Urban Planner

Urban Planner

Sr. ROW Agent

ROW Agent

Sr. Construction Manager
Construction Manager

Sr. Construction Representative
Construction Representative Ill
Construction Representative Il
Construction Representative
Sr. Developer

Developer Il

Developer

Sr. Business Manager
Business Manager

Sr. Project Analyst

Project Analyst

Quality Manager

Sr. Project Controls

Project Controls

Sr. Scheduler

Scheduler

Administrative Assistant

Intern

2020 Billing
Rate

$364
$344
$329
$287
$277
$225
$202
$202
$172
$136
$111
$162
$81

$251
$248
$200
$157
$116
$176
$121
$118
$101
$198
$113
$190
$146
$190
$167
$157
$137
$127
$91

$174
$152
$113
$200
$152
$142
$97

$162
$146
$91

$202
$160
$77

$76

Vehicle Leases will be reimbursed at a rate of $72.00/day

2020 Premuim OT

Billing Rate

$184
$160
$149
$107

Contract No. 70391
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H NT B Contract No. 70391

Attachment 1

RATE SCHEDULE

Rio Grande Pacific Technology, Inc

2020 Billing 2020 Premuim OT

Classification Rate Billing Rate
Senior Engineer $240
Project Manager $220
Engineer $175
Junior Engineer $87
Senior Test Engineer $170
Test Engineer $120
Senior Technician/Senior CADD Technician $165
Technician/CADD Technician $48
Senior Administrator/Office Manager $65
Administrator/Business Development Officer $54
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