CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

This Contract Amendment No. 3 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services ("Amendment No. 3") is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and HNTB Corporation (the "Engineer").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer previously executed that certain Contract for Engineering Services (the "Contract"), being dated effective December 17, 2019, wherein Engineer agreed to perform certain professional engineering services in connection with the 2019 Road Bond Program ("Project");

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to supplement, modify and amend the Contract in accordance with the provisions thereof.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is supplemented, amended and modified as follows:

I. Amendment to Exhibit C - Rate Schedule

County and Engineer hereby agree the Rate Schedule attached hereto as Attachment 1 shall supplant and replace the current Rate Schedule and become effective as of the last party's execution below.

II. Terms of Contract Control and Extent of Amendment No. 3

All other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not been specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force and effect.

III. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Amendment No. 3, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

Engineer:	COUNTY:		
HNTB Corporation	Williamson County, Texas		
By:	By: Bill Gravell (Sep 15, 2021 07:59 CDT)		
Printed Name: <u>Daniel J. Kellerman, P.E.</u>	Printed Name:		
Title: Vice President	Title:		
Date:September _9_, 2021	Date: Sep 15, 2021, 20		



Attachment 1

RATE SCHEDULE

HNTB Corporation

2 33.1		
	2020 Billing	2020 Premuim OT
<u>Classification</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Billing Rate
Principal	\$364	
Sr. Financial Advisor	\$344	
Sr. Project Advisor	\$329	
Project Advisor	\$287	
Sr. Project Manager	\$277	
Project Manager	\$225	
Deputy Project Manager	\$202	
Sr. Engineer	\$202	
Project Engineer	\$172	
Design Engineer	\$136	
EIT	\$111	
Sr. CADD Technician	\$162	
CADD Technician	\$81	
Principal Planner	\$251	
Sr. Environmental Specialist	\$248	
Environmental Specialist	\$200	
Sr. Environmental Planner	\$157	
Environmental Planner	\$116	
Sr. GIS Analyst	\$176	
GIS Analyst	\$121	
Sr. Public Involvement Representative	\$118	
Public Involvement Representative	\$101	
Sr. Urban Planner	\$198	
Urban Planner	\$113	
Sr. ROW Agent	\$190	
-	\$146	
ROW Agent		
Sr. Construction Manager	\$190	
Construction Manager	\$167	*
Sr. Construction Representative	\$157	\$184
Construction Representative III	\$137	\$160
Construction Representative II	\$127	\$149
Construction Representative	\$91	\$107
Sr. Developer	\$174	
Developer II	\$152	
Developer	\$113	
Sr. Business Manager	\$200	
Business Manager	\$152	
Sr. Project Analyst	\$142	
Project Analyst	\$97	
Quality Manager	\$162	
Sr. Project Controls	\$146	
Project Controls	\$91	
Sr. Scheduler	\$202	
Scheduler	\$160	
Administrative Assistant	\$77	
Intern	\$76	

Vehicle Leases will be reimbursed at a rate of \$72.00/day



Attachment 1

RATE SCHEDULE

Rio Grande Pacific Technology, Inc

	2020 Billing	2020 Premuim OT
Classification	Rate	Billing Rate
Senior Engineer	\$240	
Project Manager	\$220	
Engineer	\$175	
Junior Engineer	\$87	
Senior Test Engineer	\$170	
Test Engineer	\$120	
Senior Technician/Senior CADD Technician	\$165	
Technician/CADD Technician	\$48	
Senior Administrator/Office Manager	\$65	
Administrator/Business Development Officer	\$54	